
4292 THE LONDON GAZETTE, AUGUST 27, 1875.

fTlHE Crown Agents for the Colonies have
_|_ beeu ieqi'63'.ed by the Government of the

Cape of Good Hope to publish the following
Document:—

Spring Gardens, London,
' August 23, 1875.

CAPE TOWN, CAPE OF GOOD HOPE.
Master's Office (late Orphan Chamber),

July, 1875.
Unknown and Foreign Heirs.

AN Account of all estates or property belonging
to persons unknown, or not residing within
the colony of the Cape of Good Hope, and not
having any known legal representative therein;
and of the names and designations, so far as
known, of the persons who are supposed to be
interested therein; published in conformity with
the 37th section of the Ordinance, No. 105, of his
Excellency the Governor in Council, promulgated
on the 14th dny of February, 1834, entitled " An
Ordinance for providing for the due administration
and management of the estates and property of
minors, lunatics, and persons absent from the
colon}', and for the proper care of the persons of
minors and lunatics."

All persons interested in any of the said estates
or property are hereby required, under the pro-
visions of the Ordinance aforesaid, to transmit
their claims to the Master of the Supreme Court.

.All.such claims must be supported by the re-
quisite proof of kindred, and an agent in Cape
Town, legally appointed and authorized by the
claimant, to prefer the same, and receive the pay-
ment thereof.

£
Foreign Heirs of Benjamin Ricardo 37
Foreign Heirs of Lt.^CoL William

Back Spry 20
Unknown Heirs of Absolon ... 7
Unknown Heirs of John Saunders

Elligood... 508
Unknown Heirs of David Fidlar...
Unknown Heirs of Lender, of the
. Gape, formerly Slave of the widow

W. C. Coenradie
Unknown Heirs of Willem Albrecht
Unknown Heirs of Grerrit Hendrik

Willem de Labat
Unknown Heirs of Frangois de

Necker ...
Unknown Heirs of Windvogel

Uithaalder
Unknown Heirs of Kieviet
Dina Elizabeth Huysheer
Johanna Elizabeth Kotze ...
Unknown Heirs of George Gough
Unknown Heirs of Fredrik Wyzel
Unknown Heirs of Maria Elizabeth

Oberholster, widow of Gerrit
Jacobus Koekemoer

Isaac Johannes Meyer, Isaac's Son
Unknown Heirs of August
Unknown Heirs of William Conn
Six unknown Children of Elizabeth

Pelser,deceased, married to Gerrit
Johannes Krugcr

Four do. of Hilletje Pelser, deceased,
married to Stephanus Jacobus
Kruger

~Tnknown Heirs of William Jones
Heirs of Hugh Millan...

"ii Heirs of William Mott...
Heirs of Archibald Clarke

:i-s qf Louis Egbertus

10

10
9

s.
5

0
7

10
16

d.

147 7 2f

5 0 0

21
12
38
50
70
6

77
17
16
12

1
8

11
10
9

13

15
6

18
8

8
0
0
0
3i
5*

10
11

10 17 9

10
6

114
11
13

17
12
7

12
5

5 4 4

Unknown Heirs of James McGurn
Unknown Heirs of Saphier
Unknown Heirs of Abraham

Thwaits ... ...
Unknown Heirs of Daniel Malan, sr.
Unknown Heirs of Belle, widow of

John Raboula ...
Anna Elizabeth Areniz, widow of

Godlieb Lourentz
Mary Eeyuolds
George Alexander Walker
Heirs of Anna Steyn, widow of

Gerhard us Scheepers ..'.
William Jan Kolver (?) ... ... .
The three absent Heirs of the late

Martha Maria Visser,. wife of
Jacob van Wyk

The absent Heirs of the late Her-
cules Jacobus Visser ...

Unknown Heirs of Thomas Phillips
Winefred Ford, married to Jere-

miah Costello ...
Unknown Heirs of John Hartley

Sowerby
Unknown Heirs of William Dunn
Barbara Christina Hanekom, wife of

William MeintjfS van den Berg
Jose Baptiste, alias Baptista, son of

Joao Pinto, native of Oporto ...
Joseph Peclley
Willem Carlsdorff
Peter Roberts
Susannah Cronjee, widow of Lode-

wyk de Jager ...
Hendrik Christoffel van der Vyver
Sophia Bebber
Cornelus Con Coughlan ...
John Julian
Johan Philip Barchfeld ...
James Baker
Christoph Lenage
William Blanks
James Baker
Willem (alias William), liberated

African ...
Nicolaas Malmquist
William Walsh
Henry Rowe
Michael Finnegan ...
Johannes Jacobus Mans ...
Antonio Morera ...
Joachim Hendrik Maartens ...
The Heirs - at - Law of Margaret

O'Flinn, bora O'Connor
Unknown Heirs of Henry Buckton
Adonis ... ...
Thomas Keteringham
Francis Dawson ...
An dries, Zara, and Sabiena
August (a Mantatee)
George Whitaker ...
Michael Morris
The four absent Daughters of the

late James Griffiths
Luke Sangar
James Garrett ... ... ...
William Christie
Jan Willem Lutgens
Henry Haylett ... ... ...
William Newman ...
Josia Marianna ...
Simon, of Malmesbury, a labourer
Petrus Wilhelmus Brits ...
Thomas Wells
B. Leuring
George Paddock .... ...

£ s. d.
11 15 9
32 17 1

14 4 0
13 15 2

24 6 9

29 19 4
72 8 6
7 5 2

45 8 2
58 2 0

34 9 1

34 9 1
24 17 11

13 14 I I

41 3 7
6 9 10

121 8 11

5 13 9
22 8 10
8 17
8 J5

1
11

16 8 0
115 18. 9
30 17 4

214 12 9
20 10 10
17 0 6
10 17 6

212 16 4
5 11 9
7 19 10

5 0 0
29 0 0
78 12 7
46 14 2

100 17 . 1
34 19 6
9 10 9

19 5 2

211 15 7
465 10 11

15 3
34 17
56 1
26" 8
16 14
16 0 10
20 8 3

2
7

10
3
6

18 14
5 0

.18 14
31 18

189 11
20 2
13 0

203 19
20 9
17 14 10

502 8 4
19 38 0
51 3 7


