THE Crown Agents for the Colonies have been requested by the Government of the Cape of Good Hope to publish the following Document :-

Spring Gardens, London, August 23, 1875.

CAPE TOWN, CAPE OF GOOD HOPE.

Master's Office (late Orphan Chamber) July, 1875. Unknown and Foreign Heirs.

AN Account of all estates or property belonging to persons unknown, or not residing within the colony of the Cape of Good Hope, and no having any known legal representative therein and of the names and designations, so far a known, of the persons who are supposed to be interested therein; published in conformity with the 37th section of the Ordinance, No. 105, of his Excellency the Governor in Council, promulgated on the 14th day of February, 1834, entitled "An Ordinance for providing for the due administration and management of the estates and property o minors, lunatics, and persons absent from the colony, and for the proper care of the persons o minors and lunatics."

All persons interested in any of the said estate or property are hereby required, under the provisions of the Ordinance aforesaid, to transmit their claims to the Master of the Supreme Court.

All such claims must be supported by the requisite proof of kindred, and an agent in Cape Town, legally appointed and authorized by the claimant, to prefer the same, and receive the pay ment thereof.

ment mercon.			.1
Dension Their of Denismin Disards	£	s.	<i>d</i> .
Foreign Heirs of Benjamin Ricardo Foreign Heirs of LtCol. William	37	5	8 <u>1</u>
Back Spry	20	0	9
Unknown Heirs of Absolon	7	7	6
Unknown Heirs of John Saunders	-	•	-
Elligood	508	10	3
Unknown Heirs of David Fidlar	-	16	3
Unknown Heirs of Lendor, of the	~*	- •	-
Cape, formerly Slave of the widow			
W. C. Coenradie	10	3	$2\frac{1}{4}$
Unknown Heirs of Willem Albrecht	9	ī	1
Unknown Heirs of Gerrit Hendrik	-	-	-
Willem de Labat	147	7	2
Unknown Heirs of François de	1	•	
Necker	5	0	0
Unknown Heirs of Windvogel	-	-	-
Uithaalder	21	1	8
Unknown Heirs of Kieviet	12		Ō
Dina Elizabeth Huysheer	38	-	0
Johanna Elizabeth Kotzé	50		0
Unknown Heirs of George Gough	70	9	3
Unknown Heirs of George Gough Unknown Heirs of Fredrik Wyzel	6	13	51
Unknown Heirs of Maria Elizabeth			
Oberholster, widow of Gerrit			
Jacobus Koekemoer	77	15	3
Isaac Johannes Meyer, Isaac's Son	17	6	- 94
Unknown Heirs of August	16	18	10
Unknown Heirs of William Conn	12	8	11
Six unknown Children of Elizabeth			
Pelser, deceased, married to Gerrit			
Johannes Kruger	. 10	17	9
Four do. of Hilletje Pelser, deceased,			
married to Stephanus Jacobus			
Kruger	10	17	9
Tnknown Heirs of William Jones	. 6		3
'nown Heirs of Hugh Millan	114		7
"n Heirs of William Mott	11		0
Heirs of Archibald Clarke	13	5	8
'rs of Louis Egbertus			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5	4	4

the	Unknown Heirs of James McGurn	Î		<i>a</i> . 9
	Unknown Heirs of Saphier	32		ĩ
ing	Unknown Heirs of Abraham		+1	T
				~
	Thwaits	14		.0
•	Unknown Heirs of Daniel Malan, sr.	13	15	2
	Unknown Heirs of Belle, widow of			
E.	John Raboula	24	6	9
	Anna Elizabeth Arentz, widow of			
er),	Godlieb Lourentz	29	19	4
•	Mary Reynolds	72	8	6
	Mary Reynolds George Alexander Walker	7		2
ing	Heirs of Anna Steyn, widow of	•	÷	-
hin	Conhumbra Schopperg	45	8	2
	Gerhardus Scheepers	-0		ő
not	William Jan Kolver (?)	. 58	2	U
ein;	The three absent Heirs of the late			
as	Martha Maria Visser, wife of	~ .	~	-
be	Jacob van Wyk	34	9	• 1
rith	The absent Heirs of the late Her-			
his	cules Jacobus Visser	34	9	1
ted	Unknown Heirs of Thomas Phillips	24	17	11
An	Winefred Ford, married to Jere-			
ion	miah Costello	13	14	11
r of	Unknown Heirs of John Hartley			
the	Sowerby	41	3	7
s of	Unknown Heirs of William Dunn	6	9	10
	Barbara Christina Hanekom, wife of	•	Ũ	
tes	William Meintjes van den Berg	121	8	11
		141	0	
10-	Jose Baptiste, alias Baptista, son of	=	19	0
mi t	Joao Pinto, native of Oporto	5	13	.9
:t.	Joseph Pedley Willem Carlsdorff	22		
re-		8		1
ape	Peter Roberts	8	15	11
the	Susannah Cronjee, widow of Lode-	•		
ny-	wyk de Jager	16	· 8	0
-	wyk de Jager Hendrik Christoffel van der Vyver	115	18	9
d.	Sophia Bebber	30	17	4
31	Cornelus Con Coughlan	214	12	9
- 2	John Julian	20		10
9	Johan Philip Barchfeld	$\overline{17}$	Ő	6
6	James Baker	10		6
•	James Baker Christoph Lenage	212		4
3	William Planks	5		9
3	William Blanks	7	19	10
0	James Baker	4	19	1Ų
- {	Willem (alias William), liberated	-	~	~
	African Nicolaas Malmquist	5		
21		29	0	0
1	William Walsh	78		7
- 1	Henry Rowe	46		2
2월	Michael Finnegan	100	17	. 1
-	Johannes Jacobus Mans	34	19	6
0	Antonio Morera	9	10	9
	Joachim Hendrik Maartens	19	5	2
8	The Heirs - at - Law of Margaret		-	_
ō	O'Flinn, born O'Connor	211	15	7
ŏ	Unknown Heirs of Henry Buckton	465	10	n
ŏ	A 1	15	3	2
31		34		7
21	Thomas Keteringham		-	-
51	Francis Dawson	56 06	1	10
	Andries, Zara, and Sabiena	26	8	3
	August (a Mantatee)	16	-	6
3	George Whitaker	16	0	10
94	Michael Morris	20	8	3
0	The four absent Daughters of the		•	•
	late James Griffiths	18	14	7.
}	Luke Sangar	5	0	Û
	James Garrett	.18	14	3
9	William Christie	31		ī
-	Jan Willem Lutgens	189	11	5
		20	2	7
9	Henry Haylett William Newman	13	ő	ó
3				
	Josia Marianna	203		2
7	Simon, of Malmesbury, a labourer	20	.9	0
0	Petrus Wilhelmus Brits	17	14	10
8	Thomas Wells	502	8	4
	B. Leuring		18	0
4	George Paddock	51	3	7